2017 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 14

BY REPRESENTATIVE CHAD BROWN

A RESOLUTION

To commend and congratulate Eyoula Mary Dupuy Brown upon the occasion of her ninety-third birthday on April 14, 2017.

WHEREAS, over nine decades ago, Octave and Electa Landry Dupuy were graced by the arrival of a baby girl on April 14, 1924, and named her Eyoula Mary; and

WHEREAS, one of twelve children, Eyoula Mary is a native of Berwick, Louisiana, and currently a resident of Plaquemine; and

WHEREAS, Eyoula Mary grew up and married, and went on to be blessed with a fruitful life, bearing six children: Paulette, Dean, Sylvia, Stewart, Amelie, and Carl, who sadly passed away in 1979; and

WHEREAS, Eyoula Mary's heritage and legacy continues in her ten grandchildren, fourteen great-grandchildren, and one great-great grandchild; and

WHEREAS, the members of the House of Representatives join the Brown and Dupuy families in the joyous celebration on the happy and momentous occasion of Eyoula Mary's ninety-third birthday.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend and congratulate Eyoula Mary Dupuy Brown upon the occasion of her ninety-third birthday and does hereby extend wishes for continued good health and happiness for many birthdays to come.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Eyoula Mary Dupuy Brown.